Republic of the Philippines
Professional Vegulation Commission
Hlanila

30 9001 2018

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 39
Series of 2020

REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that
for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited
by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have
completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate
brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the
applications for registration as RES of the following:
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

AMANGO, JANIS DICMAN

AROMPAC, SALMAN MAMA

BARIN, ANTONIO JR ALAYON

BATOC, REBECCA DEOMANO
CANAVERAL, ELLA SOPHIYA AGUILAR
CARANDANG, RECHEL DEMAFELIZ
CARINO, EARL JEROME LACDAN
CONISE, FLORISSA CAPON

CASTRO, DIOSMILA RODRIGUEZ
COONEY, CRISTINA ANN DY

DE GUZMAN, DHOBIE PULIDO
DEJINO, AMIEL TORREGOZA

DELA CRUZ, JEFFREY CASUGA
DOGOMEO, LESLIE ANN DE RAMOS
GAMILLA, DIOMEDES SUPE
GONZALES, JOHNALYN MANALO
GUANTERO, WILLIAM JR GUADALQUIVER
LARAZO, SHIELIIE FARRAL
MACARANIAG, KATHERINE MARIE DELA CRUZ
MAGBAGAY, CATHERINE MAJERANA
MALTO, EDGAR CARDOZA
MAMACLAY, JIREH VALERIO
PALAGAM, MARIA FE RODRIGUEZ
PESCADERO, GLORYMAY ADOLFO
PIAMONTE, JAN JILL ARPON
PURINGUE, GRACELYNN GASIS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

VIDA URDUJA CENA
EULALIA ABARQUEZ
HARVEY TAWAKAL

MA LOURRAINE ARABIT
ANNA MARIE GONZALES
ROSARIO CONCON
JANNINE FAMERONAG

CHERWIN PETER SEVILLA

SHARON JAGMIS
MARIE CRISTY LUGTU
JERRY MAYONA
JEASON GEPITULAN
DANIEL BOLONG III

MA LOURRAINE ARABIT
LETTY ORDONEZ
MELINDA SOTOMANGO
HARVEY TAWAKAL

MA LOURRAINE ARABIT
SHERYL ANN VERBO
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR
FELICISIMA CONGSON
JANNINE FAMERONAG
GONZALO G. ONG JR
CHERYL BAGUIO

NOEL MENDOZA
SHARON JAGMIS

PRC LIC. NO

0020996
0030774
0018734
0027427
0006017
0007111
0027018
0019047
0022179
0001021
0005941
0021267
0013848
0027427
0030386
0006152
0018734
0027427
0029246
0022334
0015814
0027018
0030259
0031997
0024531
0022179
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27 REYES, RUTH TABOADA NESTOR REYES JR 0019490
28 RIEGO, MICHELLE ERESTAIN VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA 0007537
29 ROBLES, BENILDA OMAPAS GERARDO FERRER 0025488
30 ROCCO, ABEGAIL AMBOC SHARON JAGMIS 0022179
31 RODRIGUEZ, MARY ROSE OFIAZA  ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN 0017013
32 SO, GABRIELLE ANDREA MICLAT ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN 0017013
33 SIBI, MARIA LOURDES JAPITANA DANILLA VELASQUEZ 0005731
34 SO, DAISY MAYOL ROBERTO CABALLERO 0009715
35 TOLENTINO, MARY GRACE LACANDALO NELSON ANTATICO 0005453
36 VILLAR, DAY SOQUIAT VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA 0007537
37 VILLAFRANCA, AMELIA MACABUAG GONZALO ONG JR 0030259
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WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of
the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC) be
issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 215t day of December, 2020.

OFELIA C.BINAG

o Chairman
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i\ C
RAFA%JARDO PILAR M.(T R BANAAG
Member “Member
JOSE AI&LD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member
ATTESTED:
ATTY. OMAIMAH E. DAMRA

OIC, PRB Secretariat io

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

)
Wf Chairman
YOLANDA!D. REYES J&QB.JC\I'UETO, JR.

Commissioner Commissioner



