

## Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



## PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. 39 Series of 2020

## APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the applications for registration as RES of the following:

NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
AMANGO, JANIS DICMAN	VIDA URDUJA CENA	0020996
AROMPAC, SALMAN MAMA	EULALIA ABARQUEZ	0030774
BARIN, ANTONIO JR ALAYON	HARVEY TAWAKAL	0018734
BATOC, REBECCA DEOMANO	MA LOURRAINE ARABIT	0027427
CAÑAVERAL, ELLA SOPHIYA AGUILAR	ANNA MARIE GONZALES	0006017
CARANDANG, RECHEL DEMAFELIZ	ROSARIO CONCON	0007111
CARIÑO, EARL JEROME LACDAN	JANNINE FAMERONAG	0027018
CONISE, FLORISSA CAPON	CHERWIN PETER SEVILLA	0019047
CASTRO, DIOSMILA RODRIGUEZ	SHARON JAGMIS	0022179
COONEY, CRISTINA ANN DY	MARIE CRISTY LUGTU	0001021
DE GUZMAN, DHOBIE PULIDO	JERRY MAYONA	0005941
DEJINO, AMIEL TORREGOZA	JEASON GEPITULAN	0021267
DELA CRUZ, JEFFREY CASUGA	DANIEL BOLONG III	0013848
DOGOMEO, LESLIE ANN DE RAMOS	MA LOURRAINE ARABIT	0027427
GAMILLA, DIOMEDES SUPE	LETTY ORDOÑEZ	0030386
GONZALES, JOHNALYN MANALO	MELINDA SOTOMANGO	0006152
GUANTERO, WILLIAM JR GUADALQUIVER	HARVEY TAWAKAL	0018734
LARAZO, SHIELIIE FARRAL	MA LOURRAINE ARABIT	0027427
MACARANIAG, KATHERINE MARIE DELA CRUZ	SHERYL ANN VERBO	0029246
MAGBAGAY, CATHERINE MAJERANA	GABRIEL LIBACAO JR	0022334
MALTO, EDGAR CARDOZA	FELICISIMA CONGSON	0015814
MAMACLAY, JIREH VALERIO	JANNINE FAMERONAG	0027018
PALAGAM, MARIA FE RODRIGUEZ	GONZALO G. ONG JR	0030259
PESCADERO, GLORYMAY ADOLFO	CHERYL BAGUIO	0031997
PIAMONTE, JAN JILL ARPON	NOEL MENDOZA	0024531
PURINGUE, GRACELYNN GASIS	SHARON JAGMIS	0022179
	AMANGO, JANIS DICMAN AROMPAC, SALMAN MAMA BARIN, ANTONIO JR ALAYON BATOC, REBECCA DEOMANO CAÑAVERAL, ELLA SOPHIYA AGUILAR CARANDANG, RECHEL DEMAFELIZ CARIÑO, EARL JEROME LACDAN CONISE, FLORISSA CAPON CASTRO, DIOSMILA RODRIGUEZ COONEY, CRISTINA ANN DY DE GUZMAN, DHOBIE PULIDO DEJINO, AMIEL TORREGOZA DELA CRUZ, JEFFREY CASUGA DOGOMEO, LESLIE ANN DE RAMOS GAMILLA, DIOMEDES SUPE GONZALES, JOHNALYN MANALO GUANTERO, WILLIAM JR GUADALQUIVER LARAZO, SHIELIIE FARRAL MACARANIAG, KATHERINE MARIE DELA CRUZ MAGBAGAY, CATHERINE MAJERANA MALTO, EDGAR CARDOZA MAMACLAY, JIREH VALERIO PALAGAM, MARIA FE RODRIGUEZ PESCADERO, GLORYMAY ADOLFO PIAMONTE, JAN JILL ARPON	AMANGO, JANIS DICMAN AROMPAC, SALMAN MAMA BATOC, REBECCA DEOMANO CAÑAVERAL, ELLA SOPHIYA AGUILAR CARANDANG, RECHEL DEMAFELIZ CARIÑO, EARL JEROME LACDAN CONISE, FLORISSA CAPON CASTRO, DIOSMILA RODRIGUEZ CONEY, CRISTINA ANN DY DE GUZMAN, DHOBIE PULIDO DEJINO, AMIEL TORREGOZA DELA CRUZ, JEFFREY CASUGA DOGOMEO, LESLIE ANN DE RAMOS GAMILLA, DIOMEDES SUPE GONZALES, JOHNALYN MANALO GUANTERO, WILLIAM JR GUADALQUIVER LARAZO, SHIELIIE FARRAL MACARANIAG, KATHERINE MARIE DELA CRUZ MAGBAGAY, CATHERINE MAJERANA MALTO, EDGAR CARDOZA MAMACLAY, JIREH VALERIO PIAMONTE, JAN JILL ARPON VIDA URDUJA CENA EULALIA ABARQUEZ HARVEY TAWAKAL MA LOURRAINE ARABIT SHERYL ANN MARIE CONZON MAEULIAM JR GUADALQUIVER MAEURIAM JR GUADALQUIVER MAEUR

REYES, RUTH TABOADA	NESTOR REYES JR	0019490
RIEGO, MICHELLE ERESTAIN	VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA	0007537
ROBLES, BENILDA OMAPAS	GERARDO FERRER	0025488
ROCCO, ABEGAIL AMBOC	SHARON JAGMIS	0022179
RODRIGUEZ, MARY ROSE OFIAZA	ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN	0017013
SO, GABRIELLE ANDREA MICLAT	ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN	0017013
SIBI, MARIA LOURDES JAPITANA	DANILLA VELASQUEZ	0005731
SO, DAISY MAYOL	ROBERTO CABALLERO	0009715
TOLENTINO, MARY GRACE LACANDALO	NELSON ANTATICO	0005453
VILLAR, DAY SOQUIAT	VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA	0007537
VILLAFRANCA, AMELIA MACABUAG	GONZALO ONG JR	0030259
	RIEGO, MICHELLE ERESTAIN ROBLES, BENILDA OMAPAS ROCCO, ABEGAIL AMBOC RODRIGUEZ, MARY ROSE OFIAZA SO, GABRIELLE ANDREA MICLAT SIBI, MARIA LOURDES JAPITANA SO, DAISY MAYOL TOLENTINO, MARY GRACE LACANDALO VILLAR, DAY SOQUIAT	RIEGO, MICHELLE ERESTAIN ROBLES, BENILDA OMAPAS ROCCO, ABEGAIL AMBOC RODRIGUEZ, MARY ROSE OFIAZA SO, GABRIELLE ANDREA MICLAT SIBI, MARIA LOURDES JAPITANA SO, DAISY MAYOL TOLENTINO, MARY GRACE LACANDALO VILLAR, DAY SOQUIAT  VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this 21st day of December, 2020.

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

Member

PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN Member

**VACANT** Member

ATTESTED:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA

OIC, PRB Secretariat Divisio

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO. JR.

Chairman

Commissioner